RECEIVED C.F.T.C.

2017 AUG -9 PM 1:35

August 9, 2007

OFC. OF THE SECRETARIAT

Via E-Mail

Office of the Acting Secretary Commodity Futures Trading Commission Three Lafayette Centre 1155 21st Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20581

Re: Rule Certification. NYMEX Submission 07.94: Notification of the Delisting of the NYMEX iPortTM 3-2-1 Plus Energy Index Contract

Dear Ms. Eileen A. Donovan:

The New York Mercantile Exchange ("NYMEX" or the "Exchange") is notifying the Commodity Futures Trading Commission ("CFTC" or "Commission") that the NYMEX will delist the NYMEX iPortTM 3-2-1 Plus Energy Index Contract.

To date, the NYMEX iPortTM 3-2-1 Plus Energy Index Contract has been commercially unsuccessful and currently has no open interest. In light of the contract's performance, NYMEX will delist the NYMEX iPortTM 3-2-1 Plus Energy Index Contract, and make it unavailable for trading or processing in any venue effective for trade date August 10, 2007.

Pursuant to Section 5c(c) of the Commodity Exchange Act ("Act") and CFTC Rule 40.6, the Exchange hereby certifies that this notification complies with the Act, including regulations under the Act.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please contact me at (212) 299-2897.

Very truly yours,

Thomas F. LaSala Chief Regulatory Officer

cc: Brian Regan Robert Levin Ben Chesir

Paul Sacristan